(iii) The Company issued and allotted Bonus Shares on 9th September, 2010 in the ratio of 1:1 i.e. 1 (one) fully paid-up 
equity share of Rs. 5/- each for every fully paid-up share held by the Members as on record date fixed for the said 
purpose. Paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to  Rs. 15,95,11,600/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Ninety Five 
Lakhs Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Only) divided into 3,19,02,320 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each upon split and bonus 
as above.

8. INVESTMENT IN FOREIGN COMPANY :

The Company has acquired 15% stake in equity and debt of M/s. Gloucester Engineering Company Inc. (GEC), a US based 
company and accordingly invested about Rs.